Contact a CKD Sales representative for special specifications of this product.
LN-009A
3D Suction Hand FSH Series
Holds pad at any conforming position
Ideal for multi-model piece picking
Dedicated jig not required
Workpiece damage prevention

Weight
Single acting spring load
How to order
Item XCAS-FSH-10 XCAS-FSH-50
Holding force� N  10  50
Locking method Forward locking
Shaft actuation Single acting / pull type
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working press. (lock part)� MPa  0.7
Min. working press. (lock part)� MPa  0.35
Stroke� mm 10, 25, 50, 75, 100
Lubrication Not available
Port size
Vacuum pull M5 Rc1/8
Lock release part M5 Rc1/8
Pad mounting screw M5, M6, G1/8
Stroke (mm) XCAS-FSH-10 XCAS-FSH-50
 10 121 211
25 133 220
 50 150 234
75 170 249
100 188 264
Holding force At stroke of 0 mm At full stroke operation
10 N 0.2 0.4
50 N 0.5 0.8
(Unit: g)
(Unit: N)
1 Stroke
2 Pad mounting screw
2  Pad mounting screw
M5 M5
M6 M6
6G G1/8
Code Description
1  Stroke (mm)
10, 25, 50, 75, 100
50
50
M5 FLA5645210FSHXCAS
FLA5645350FSHXCAS M5
Holding force 10 N
Holding force 50 N
[Example of model No.]
XCAS-FSH-10-50-6G-FLA56452
Model: 3D Suction hand
1 Stroke: 50 mm
2 Pad mounting screw: G 1/8
Lock structure
Locks us ing the wedge
effect of the tapered shape
of the lock housing and steel
balls.
Dedicated jig not required
Prevents damage to workpieces
Lightweight and space saving
Flexible arrangement is possible to match the workpiece
2024.72024
FSH Series
Dimensions
zXCAS-FSH-10-FLA56452 (holding force 10 N)
zXCAS-FSH-50-FLA56453 (holding force 50 N)
16.5
53.5 44.5+Stroke
ø2
6